Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

05-15-2003



102442354

U.S.	D	EF	ΙA	$\pi$	IENT	OF	COM	MER	CE
	1.5	9	ρ,	ten	t and	Tra	demar	k Of	fice

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102442354					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
1. Herrnan RAO	Name: Far EasTone Telecommunications Co., Ltd.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Adress: 28F, 207, Sec. 2, Tun Hwa S. Rd.				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
Other	City: Taipei State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: 106				
Execution Date: Dec./10/2002	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/3/8301					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/341,171	B. Patent No.(s)				
7. Factor & Processor 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name: Ya-Chiao Chang	⊠ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charge to deposit account				
Internal Address:	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Adress: c/o Baker & McKenzie					
29th Floor 805 Third Avenue					
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
	13 10 03				
Anna Y. Tsang (Reg. No. 48,003)  Name of Person Signing	12, 10.02   Signature   Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and documents:					
iotal number of pages including voted the page including voted voted the page including voted vo					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12/16/2002 HMARZII 00000043 10318301

03 FC:8021

40.00 00

**PATENT REEL: 013652 FRAME: 0584**  section must be completed)

Attorney Docket No. 87112553-002008

## **ASSIGNMENT**

7	In return for good and valuable called the "ASSIGNOR"), by:	consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter					
(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))	Far EasTo	ne Telecommunications Co., Ltd.					
	28F,	207, Sec. 2, Tun Hwa S. Rd.					
	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.						
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the rec ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assig interest to the invention entitled:	cipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned one and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and					
(Title of Invention)	Соттол	Service Platform and Software					
(*If the assignment is being filed after	for which application for Letters herewith unless indicated otherwise	Patent of the United States was executed on even date below					
the filing of the application, this	*Filed On	Serial No.					

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNORS(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant JAMES D. JACOBS, Reg. No. 24,299; DAVID I. ROCHE, Reg. No. 30,767; JOHN G. FLAIM, Reg. No. 37,323; ROBERT H. CHEN, Reg. No. 33,847; YA-CHIAO CHANG, Reg. No. 43,407; ANNA Y. TSANG, Reg. No. 48,003; EUNHEE PARK, Reg. No. 42,976; FRANK M. GASPARO, Reg. No. 44,700, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITNESS my hand at Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C this 10 day of December, 2002

Page 2 of 2

15-MAY-2003 10:37